
 

 

Council Tax Charges 2016/2017 

 

Bath & North East Somerset Council Tax Rates 2016/17 with Parish, Police and Fire Precepts 
 

Parish Band A Band B Band C Band D Band E Band F Band G Band H 

Bath £995.39 £1,161.29 £1,327.18 £1,493.09 £1,824.89 £2,156.70 £2,488.48 £2,986.18 

Bathampton £1,012.46 £1,181.21 £1,349.95 £1,518.70 £1,856.19 £2,193.69 £2,531.16 £3,037.40 

Batheaston £1,018.66 £1,188.44 £1,358.21 £1,528.00 £1,867.56 £2,207.12 £2,546.66 £3,056.00 

Bathford £1,006.45 £1,174.19 £1,341.93 £1,509.68 £1,845.17 £2,180.66 £2,516.13 £3,019.36 

Cameley £1,021.00 £1,191.16 £1,361.33 £1,531.50 £1,871.84 £2,212.18 £2,552.50 £3,063.00 

Camerton £1,025.46 £1,196.37 £1,367.28 £1,538.20 £1,880.03 £2,221.86 £2,563.66 £3,076.40 

Charlcombe £996.04 £1,162.05 £1,328.05 £1,494.07 £1,826.09 £2,158.11 £2,490.11 £2,988.14 

Chelwood £995.19 £1,161.05 £1,326.92 £1,492.79 £1,824.53 £2,156.26 £2,487.98 £2,985.58 

Chew Magna £1,018.38 £1,188.11 £1,357.84 £1,527.58 £1,867.05 £2,206.52 £2,545.96 £3,055.16 

Chew Stoke £1,013.31 £1,182.19 £1,351.08 £1,519.97 £1,857.75 £2,195.52 £2,533.28 £3,039.94 

Claverton £1,020.20 £1,190.23 £1,360.26 £1,530.30 £1,870.37 £2,210.44 £2,550.50 £3,060.60 

Clutton £1,031.52 £1,203.43 £1,375.35 £1,547.28 £1,891.13 £2,234.97 £2,578.80 £3,094.56 

Combe Hay £1,053.76 £1,229.38 £1,405.01 £1,580.64 £1,931.90 £2,283.16 £2,634.40 £3,161.28 

Compton Dando £1,007.87 £1,175.85 £1,343.82 £1,511.81 £1,847.77 £2,183.74 £2,519.68 £3,023.62 

Compton Martin £1,022.35 £1,192.74 £1,363.13 £1,533.53 £1,874.32 £2,215.11 £2,555.88 £3,067.06 



Parish Band A Band B Band C Band D Band E Band F Band G Band H 

Corston £1,017.07 £1,186.58 £1,356.09 £1,525.61 £1,864.64 £2,203.67 £2,542.68 £3,051.22 

Dunkerton & Tunley £1,012.43 £1,181.17 £1,349.90 £1,518.65 £1,856.13 £2,193.62 £2,531.08 £3,037.30 

East Harptree £1,012.88 £1,181.69 £1,350.50 £1,519.32 £1,856.95 £2,194.58 £2,532.20 £3,038.64 

Englishcombe £1,022.88 £1,193.35 £1,363.83 £1,534.32 £1,875.29 £2,216.25 £2,557.20 £3,068.64 

Farmborough £1,014.89 £1,184.04 £1,353.18 £1,522.34 £1,860.64 £2,198.95 £2,537.23 £3,044.68 

Farrington Gurney £1,015.20 £1,184.39 £1,353.59 £1,522.80 £1,861.21 £2,199.61 £2,538.00 £3,045.60 

Freshford £1,042.30 £1,216.01 £1,389.73 £1,563.45 £1,910.89 £2,258.33 £2,605.75 £3,126.90 

High Littleton £1,013.55 £1,182.47 £1,351.40 £1,520.33 £1,858.19 £2,196.04 £2,533.88 £3,040.66 

Hinton Blewett £1,029.66 £1,201.27 £1,372.88 £1,544.50 £1,887.73 £2,230.96 £2,574.16 £3,089.00 

Hinton Charterhouse £1,026.43 £1,197.50 £1,368.57 £1,539.65 £1,881.80 £2,223.95 £2,566.08 £3,079.30 

Kelston  £1,004.50 £1,171.91 £1,339.33 £1,506.75 £1,841.59 £2,176.43 £2,511.25 £3,013.50 

Keynsham £1,045.02 £1,219.19 £1,393.36 £1,567.54 £1,915.89 £2,264.24 £2,612.56 £3,135.08 

Marksbury £1,012.60 £1,181.37 £1,350.13 £1,518.91 £1,856.45 £2,193.99 £2,531.51 £3,037.82 

Midsomer Norton £1,049.98 £1,224.97 £1,399.97 £1,574.97 £1,924.97 £2,274.97 £2,624.95 £3,149.94 

Monkton Combe £1,015.99 £1,185.32 £1,354.65 £1,523.99 £1,862.66 £2,201.33 £2,539.98 £3,047.98 

Nempnett Thrubwell £1,005.58 £1,173.17 £1,340.77 £1,508.37 £1,843.57 £2,178.77 £2,513.95 £3,016.74 

Newton St. Loe £1,040.66 £1,214.11 £1,387.55 £1,561.00 £1,907.89 £2,254.79 £2,601.66 £3,122.00 

North Stoke £991.39 £1,156.62 £1,321.85 £1,487.09 £1,817.56 £2,148.03 £2,478.48 £2,974.18 

Norton Malreward £1,015.87 £1,185.18 £1,354.49 £1,523.81 £1,862.44 £2,201.07 £2,539.68 £3,047.62 

Paulton £1,069.34 £1,247.57 £1,425.79 £1,604.02 £1,960.47 £2,316.93 £2,673.36 £3,208.04 

Peasedown St. John £1,043.48 £1,217.40 £1,391.31 £1,565.23 £1,913.06 £2,260.90 £2,608.71 £3,130.46 



Parish Band A Band B Band C Band D Band E Band F Band G Band H 

Priston £1,023.78 £1,194.41 £1,365.04 £1,535.68 £1,876.95 £2,218.22 £2,559.46 £3,071.36 

Publow £1,007.31 £1,175.19 £1,343.08 £1,510.97 £1,846.75 £2,182.52 £2,518.28 £3,021.94 

Radstock £1,080.62 £1,260.73 £1,440.83 £1,620.94 £1,981.15 £2,341.37 £2,701.56 £3,241.88 

St. Catherine £1,003.58 £1,170.85 £1,338.11 £1,505.38 £1,839.91 £2,174.45 £2,508.96 £3,010.76 

Saltford £1,003.23 £1,170.43 £1,337.64 £1,504.85 £1,839.27 £2,173.68 £2,508.08 £3,009.70 

Shoscombe £1,022.38 £1,192.78 £1,363.17 £1,533.58 £1,874.38 £2,215.18 £2,555.96 £3,067.16 

South Stoke £1,013.66 £1,182.61 £1,351.55 £1,520.50 £1,858.39 £2,196.29 £2,534.16 £3,041.00 

Stanton Drew £1,017.30 £1,186.84 £1,356.39 £1,525.95 £1,865.06 £2,204.16 £2,543.25 £3,051.90 

Stowey Sutton £1,011.16 £1,179.69 £1,348.21 £1,516.75 £1,853.81 £2,190.87 £2,527.91 £3,033.50 

Swainswick £1,005.50 £1,173.08 £1,340.66 £1,508.25 £1,843.42 £2,178.59 £2,513.75 £3,016.50 

Timsbury £1,025.51 £1,196.43 £1,367.34 £1,538.27 £1,880.11 £2,221.96 £2,563.78 £3,076.54 

Ubley £1,017.54 £1,187.12 £1,356.71 £1,526.31 £1,865.50 £2,204.68 £2,543.85 £3,052.62 

Wellow £1,022.69 £1,193.14 £1,363.58 £1,534.04 £1,874.94 £2,215.85 £2,556.73 £3,068.08 

West Harptree £1,017.72 £1,187.34 £1,356.96 £1,526.59 £1,865.84 £2,205.09 £2,544.31 £3,053.18 

Westfield £1,057.20 £1,233.40 £1,409.60 £1,585.81 £1,938.22 £2,290.63 £2,643.01 £3,171.62 

Whitchurch £1,029.79 £1,201.42 £1,373.05 £1,544.69 £1,887.96 £2,231.23 £2,574.48 £3,089.38 

 
Figures shown are for at least a 2 adult household with no discounts 
 

 
 
 
 



Average Band D Council Tax 2016/17 
 
On average (for a Band D, 2 adult household) the Council Tax for 2016/17 will be as follows: 
 

Reference Band D 
2015/16 £ 

 
£ Band D 
2016/17 

% Increase on 
2015/16 

1,201.85 Bath and North East Somerset Council 1,216.87 1.25 

- -    Adult Social Care* 24.03 - 

35.99 Average Parish Precept   36.80 2.25 

66.60 Avon Fire Authority 67.93 2.00 

174.78 Avon and Somerset Police 178.26 1.99 

1,479.22 Total Tax charged  1,523.89 3.02 
 

[Overall annual increase in average Band D Council Tax is £44.67] 
* The Adult Social Care charge represents a 2% increase in the Bath and North East Somerset Council Tax 
 

Valuation Bands for Precepting Organisations  

 
Bath & North East Somerset Council only 
Valuation Bands 

 

A B C D E F G H 

£827.26 £965.14 £1,103.02 £1,240.90 £1,516.66 £1,792.42 £2,068.16 £2,481.80 

 
Avon & Somerset Police Authority 
Valuation Bands 

A B C D E F G H 

£118.84 £138.65 £158.45 £178.26 £217.87 £257.49 £297.10 £356.52 

 
Avon Fire Authority 
Valuation Bands 

A B C D E F G H 

£45.29 £52.83 £60.38 £67.93 £83.03 £98.12 £113.22 £135.86 



Charter Trust / Parish Council Tax Rates 2016/17 
 
Parish, Town Council or 
Charter Trust 

Precept £ Tax base Band D £ 

Bath £182,504 30,417.25 £6.00 

Bathampton £23,000 727.58 £31.61 

Batheaston £45,000 1,099.89 £40.91 

Bathford £17,680 782.79 £22.59 

Cameley £20,000 450.38 £44.41 

Camerton £12,315 240.97 £51.11 

Charlcombe £1,480 211.95 £6.98 

Chelwood £350 61.43 £5.70 

Chew Magna £24,500 605.11 £40.49 

Chew Stoke £15,000 456.23 £32.88 

Claverton £2,970 68.73 £43.21 

Clutton £33,168 551.07 £60.19 

Combe Hay £8,500 90.86 £93.55 

Compton Dando £7,011 283.58 £24.72 

Compton Martin £11,570 249.16 £46.44 

Corston £7,520 195.20 £38.52 

Dunkerton £7,136 226.12 £31.56 

East Harptree £9,900 307.17 £32.23 

Englishcombe £6,174 130.71 £47.23 

Farmborough £15,000 425.52 £35.25 

Farrington Gurney £11,500 322.04 £35.71 

Freshford £21,540 282.08 £76.36 

High Littleton £26,500 797.23 £33.24 

Hinton Blewett £8,067 140.51 £57.41 

Hinton Charterhouse £12,432 236.52 £52.56 



Kelston £1,650 83.93 £19.66 

Keynsham £445,150 5,533.56 £80.45 

Marksbury £5,820 182.93 £31.82 

Midsomer Norton £327,119 3,722.34 £87.88 

Monkton Combe £6,450 174.80 £36.90 

Nempnett Thrubwell £2,000 94.00 £21.28 

Newton St. Loe £5,000 67.65 £73.91 

North Stoke - 43.25 £0.00 

Norton Malreward £4,000 108.94 £36.72 

Paulton £224,250 1,917.83 £116.93 

Peasedown St. John £165,933 2,123.60 £78.14 

Priston £6,000 123.48 £48.59 

Publow £11,220 469.79 £23.88 

Radstock £210,393 1,571.86 £133.85 

St. Catherine £750 41.01 £18.29 

Saltford £31,672 1,783.51 £17.76 

Shoscombe £7,775 167.26 £46.49 

South Stoke £7,720 231.05 £33.41 

Stanton Drew £12,507 321.85 £38.86 

Stowey Sutton £18,880 636.53 £29.66 

Swainswick £2,800 132.34 £21.16 

Timsbury £47,000 918.32 £51.18 

Ubley £6,780 172.88 £39.22 

Wellow £11,310 240.89 £46.95 

West Harptree £8,000 202.51 £39.50 

Westfield £179,900 1,822.33 £98.72 

Whitchurch £28,000 486.08 £57.60 

Total £2,308,896 62,734.60 £36.80 



Council Tax Rates 2016/17 %age increases by area 
 

Parish, Town Council or 
Charter Trust 

Band D 
% 

Increase 
(overall) 

% Increase 
B&NES 

(Including 2% Adult 
Social Care Precept) 

% 
Increase 

Fire 

% 
Increase 

Police 

% 
Increase 
Parish 

Bath £1,493.09 3.0% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% -8.8% 

Bathampton £1,518.70 2.9% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% -1.1% 

Batheaston £1,528.00 3.6% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 26.9% 

Bathford £1,509.68 3.1% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 4.9% 

Cameley £1,531.50 2.8% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% -4.0% 

Camerton £1,538.20 3.0% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 2.7% 

Charlcombe £1,494.07 3.0% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% -0.9% 

Chelwood £1,492.79 3.0% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% -0.7% 

Chew Magna £1,527.58 3.3% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 12.3% 

Chew Stoke £1,519.97 3.0% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 0.4% 

Claverton £1,530.30 3.0% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 1.5% 

Clutton £1,547.28 3.2% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 7.4% 

Combe Hay £1,580.64 3.0% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 2.5% 

Compton Dando £1,511.81 3.0% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 0.4% 

Compton Martin £1,533.53 3.7% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 28.4% 

Corston £1,525.61 3.1% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 6.3% 

Dunkerton £1,518.65 3.0% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 1.5% 

East Harptree £1,519.32 3.1% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 6.5% 

Englishcombe £1,534.32 3.0% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 1.7% 

Farmborough £1,522.34 3.2% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 8.9% 

Farrington Gurney £1,522.80 3.2% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 12.0% 

Freshford £1,563.45 3.8% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 20.6% 

High Littleton £1,520.33 3.0% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 2.6% 

Hinton Blewett £1,544.50 2.9% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% -0.7% 



Hinton Charterhouse £1,539.65 2.9% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 0.4% 

Kelston  £1,506.75 3.1% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 6.6% 

Keynsham £1,567.54 3.0% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 2.0% 

Marksbury £1,518.91 3.2% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 8.9% 

Midsomer Norton £1,574.97 3.0% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 2.0% 

Monkton Combe £1,523.99 3.2% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 8.5% 

Nempnett Thrubwell £1,508.37 3.3% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 24.1% 

Newton St. Loe £1,561.00 3.2% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 7.0% 

North Stoke £1,487.09 3.0% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 0.0% 

Norton Malreward £1,523.81 3.0% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 1.4% 

Paulton £1,604.02 2.8% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 0.0% 

Peasedown St. John £1,565.23 2.9% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 0.9% 

Priston £1,535.68 2.8% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% -2.8% 

Publow £1,510.97 3.0% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 2.7% 

Radstock £1,620.94 2.8% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 0.0% 

St. Catherine £1,505.38 3.0% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% -3.8% 

Saltford £1,504.85 3.1% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 6.8% 

Shoscombe £1,533.58 3.3% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 10.5% 

South Stoke £1,520.50 3.0% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% -0.8% 

Stanton Drew £1,525.95 3.8% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 44.5% 

Stowey Sutton £1,516.75 2.8% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% -6.3% 

Swainswick £1,508.25 3.0% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 0.5% 

Timsbury £1,538.27 2.9% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% -0.8% 

Ubley £1,526.31 3.0% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 1.1% 

Wellow £1,534.04 3.3% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 11.9% 

West Harptree £1,526.59 2.9% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% -2.8% 

Westfield £1,585.81 3.0% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 2.0% 

Whitchurch £1,544.69 3.0% 3.25% 2.00% 1.99% 3.3% 

 


